14
Ref
L1 L
W
T
1
Ref
Termination

K 9000 62 120 M 110 270 M 220 510 M 390 1200 M 820 2200 M 1500 3300 M
L 16000 110 220 M 180 510 M 390 910 M 680 2200 M 1500 3900 M 2400 6200 M
HOW TO ORDER
GN 25 1 300 MJ 6N
Type Code
GN = Beveled Edge
Case
Code
18
25
35
50
70
90
Rated
Voltage
Code
1 = 100WVDC
Termination
Code
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Au (100μ-in min)
over
Ni (1500Å nom)
over
Ti/W (500Å nom)
A = TiW-Au
Capacitance
Value
See Table
Capacitance
Tolerance
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Dielectric
Code
 See Table
Packaging
Code
6N = Waffle Pack
A
SELECTION GUIDE
NOTE: "2" Dielectric is not RoHS Compliant
TDS-RFSLC-0008 | Rev 0
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – microwave single layer ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
15
Single Layer Ceramic Capacitors (SLC's)
TABLE I - Dielectric Codes, Types & Product Styles
TABLE II
Dielectric Type
& Code
Dielectric
Constant Temperature Coefficient Temperature Range Min Q at 1MHz
Max. DF (%)*
IR (Min) 25°C
1 MHz 1 kHz
NPO
A 14 +90±30PPM/°C
-55°C to +125°C
10,000 0.01 N/A
105 Mohms1 31 0±30PPM/°C 660 0.15 N/A
2** 60 0±30PPM/°C 660 0.15 N/A
Temp